
Day Date Meet / Game Location JV Varsity

Wednesday 12-Feb Mark Huaman Preseason Classic Soldier's Creek X TBA

Thursday 20-Feb Oviedo Hagerty 5PM 7PM

Friday 21-Feb Timber Creek Hagerty 5PM 7PM

Tuesday 25-Feb Deltona DHS 5PM 7PM

Wednesday 26-Feb Lake Howell LHHS 5PM 7PM

Tuesday 4-Mar Seminole SHS 5PM 7PM

Friday - Saturday March 7th, 8th Palm Harbor Tournament Clearwater X TBA

Wednesday 12-Mar Lyman - Senior Night Hagerty X 6PM

Spring Break Spring Break March 17th - 21st Spring Break Spring Break Spring Break

Wednesday 26-Mar Lake Mary Hagerty 5PM 7PM

Thursday 27-Mar Winter Springs WSHS 5PM 7PM

Monday 31-Mar Montverde Academy Hagerty X 6PM

Thursday 3-Apr Kissimmee Classic vs. STA Fortune Road AC X 2PM

Friday - Saturday April 4th, 5th Kissimmee Classic vs. TBA Fortune Road AC X TBA

Tuesday 8-Apr Spruce Creek Hagerty 5PM 7PM

Thursday 10-Apr Lake Brantley LBHS 5PM 7PM

Friday - Saturday April 11th, 12th Oviedo JV Tournament OHS TBA X

Tuesday 15-Apr Lake Howell Hagerty X 6PM

Wednesday 16-Apr Oviedo OHS 5PM 7PM

Friday 18-Apr Viera VHS X 6PM

Monday 21-Apr Mt. Dora Hagerty X 6PM

Tuesday 22-Apr Windermere WHS X 5PM

Monday 28-Apr District Quarterfinal Higher Seed 7:00PM

Tuesday 29-Apr District Semi-Finals Higher Seed 7:00PM

Thursday 1-May District Championships Higher Seed 7:00PM

Thursday 8-May Regional Quarterfinal Higher Seed - MaxPreps 7:00PM

Tuesday 13-May Regional Semifinal Higher Seed - MaxPreps 7:00PM

Thursday 15-May Regional Final Higher Seed - MaxPreps 7:00PM

T - S May 20th - 24th FHSAA State Finals Legends Way - Clermont TBA

Email Contact Information

thomas_kreahling@scps.k12.fl.us

1/28/2025

Head Coach - Tom Kreahling

Assistant Coach - Mick Verne

Assistant Coach - Wendi Acey-Seeman

Jay Getty - Athletic Director, 407-871-0790

Christy Bryce - AP Athletics, 407-871-0702

2025

Hagerty High School
Fastpitch Softball

HHS Athletics - Go Huskies!!

Coaching Staff: HHS Administrative Staff 2024-2025          

Laurie Kurtz - Athletic Secretary, 407-871-0982
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